

Misc. Case (Act VIII) 05 OF 2022

U/s – 7 of Guardians and Wards Act 1890

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002447 – 2022)

(Sri Abhijit Biswas – Vs – Smt. Jayeeta Biswas (Chhaiyal)

Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651), Additional District Judge,
Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 12
Dt. 16.02.2024

Petitioner is present by filling hazira.

Respondent takes no step.

Case is adjourned today due to resolution adopted by the Joint Bar Association of Bongaon.

Fix **07.03.2024** for P.H.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 13
Dt. 07.03.2024

Today is fixed for P.H.

Respondent files hazira through advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent is present.

Petitioner files hazira but on repeated calls none appears on behalf of the petitioner till 12:15 PM.

No examination-in-chief is filed by the petitioner.

As such petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **10.07.2024** for filling show cause by the petitioner.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 14
Dt. 10.07.2024

Respondent files hazira.

Petitioner takes no step.

In view of resolution of both the Bar Association, case is adjourned today.

Fix **19.09.2024** for filling show cause by the petitioner.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas