

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

Misc. Case (Act VIII) 05 OF 2022

U/s – 7 of Guardians and Wards Act 1890

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002447 – 2022)

(Sri Abhijit Biswas

– Vs –

Smt. Jayeeta Biswas (Chhaiyal)

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 17
Dt. 16.01.2025

Petitioner is present by filling hazira.
Respondent is also present by filling hazira along with her son
Aviraj Biswas.

Petitioner files written examination-in-chief. Let it be kept in
record.

Respondent files written objection in respect of the petition
filed by the petitioner for visitation right. Copy served. Let it be kept
with the record.

Let the case record be sent before Ld. Mediator for
reconciliation for compliance of section 89 of C.P.C

**Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator on
06.02.2025**

Fix **27.02.2025** for P.H and hearing of the petition filed by the
petitioner for granting the right of visitation and mediation report.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 18
Dt. 27.02.2025

Petitioner is present by filling hazira.

Respondent is also present by filling hazira.

Mediation report has received with remarks that the matter
has not been settled. Let the report be kept in record.

Record is taken up for hearing of the filed by the petitioner for
granting the right of visitation and P.H.

Respondent files adjournment petition on the ground of illness
of Ld. Senior Advocate and prays for another date.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

On consent of both the parties the date is fixed on **12.03.2025**
for P.H and hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner for granting
the right of visitation.

**Respondent is directed to remain present in court on
the date fixed with her son Aviraj Biswas.**

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas