

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Matrimonial Suit No. 479 of 2023

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002191 – 2023)
Smt. Dipannita Saha
– VS –
Sri Mainak Majumder
U/s – 25(i)(a) of Special Marriage Act, 1954

Present :- Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO Code – WB00668) (In-charge)

Order No. 12
Dt. 05/12/2025

Petitioner is present in court today and files hazira.
Respondent is also present today and files hazira.
Today is fixed for further evidence on behalf of the petitioner.
No witness is produced on behalf of the petitioner.
Presently this court is lying vacant. Ld. ADJ – I, Bongaon is in-charge of this court.
Case is adjourned.
Fix **29.01.2026** for further evidence on behalf of the petitioner.

<i>D/c by me</i>	
<i>A. D. J, Court – II</i> <i>Bangaon, North 24 Parganas</i>	<i>Additional District Judge, Court – II</i> <i>Bangaon, North 24 Parganas</i>

Order No. 13
Dt. 29.01.2026

Petitioner is present in Court today and files hazira.
Respondent has filed hazira through advocate.
Today the case is fixed for further evidence on behalf of the petitioner.
Affidavit-in-chief filed by Smt. Champa Saha, mother of the petitioner, is tendered in open Court on dock as **P.W – 2**. Thereafter she is cross-examined in part by the ld. Advocate for respondent. Cross-examination is deferred on the written prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.
Fix **17/03/2026** for further cross-examination of P.W – 2, Smt. Champa Saha.
Respondent is directed to get ready.

<i>D/c by me</i>	
<i>A. D. J, Court – II</i> <i>Bangaon, North 24 Parganas</i>	<i>Additional District Judge, Court – II</i> <i>Bangaon, North 24 Parganas</i>