



IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
MATRIMONIAL SUIT No. 836 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002535 – 2025)
Smt. Sharmila Sardar (Mundari)
– Vs –
Sri Anil sardar
U/s – 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present – Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (WB00917) (In-Charge)

**Order No – 03
Dt. 17.03.2026**

No step is taken by the petitioner.

Received a resolution dated 16.03.2026 adopted by Bongaon Lawyers' Association and Bongaon Bar Association from which it appears that the members of the both Bar Associations will refrain themselves from attending Courts today for Matua Dharma Mahamela which is observed today requesting not to pass any adverse order in any case. Thus no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned today.

In view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as well as notification made by Hon'ble High Court Calcutta vide No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 duly communicated by Learned District Judge Barasat vide order no. 182-G dated 21.02.2026 the regular P.O of this Court is engaged in SIR process on and from 23.02.2026 until further order. Learned ADJ, FTC – II is in-charge of this Court.

Fix **12/05/2026** for SR and AD.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Present – Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

**Order No – 04
Dt. 12.05.2026**

Petitioner has filed absent petition on the ground stated therein and prayed for another date.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to make service of notice upon the respondent.

Fix **06/08/2026** for SR and AD.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas